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Court File No. CV-23-00711612-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

B E T W E E N: 

FIERA FP REAL ESTATE FINANCING FUND, L.P. 

Applicant 

- and - 
 
 

VANDYK - 41 WABASH LIMITED, 1000318652 ONTARIO INC.,  
VANDYK PROPERTIES INCORPORATED and JOHN VANDYK 

Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243 OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT R.S.C.1985 C. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND 

UNDER SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, C. C.43, AS 
AMENDED 

SERVICE LIST 
 

As of March 24, 2024 
BLANEY McMURTRY LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 
 

Eric Golden  
Tel: (416) 593-3927 
Email:egolden@blaney.com 
 
Chad Kopach 
Tel: (416) 593-2985 
Email:ckopach@blaney.com  
 
Stephen Gaudreau 
Tel: (416) 596-4285 
Email:sgaudreau@blaney.com  
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PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG 
ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington St. West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3H1 
 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents 
 

Jeff Larry  
Tel: (416) 646-4330 
Email:Jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 
 
Dan Rosenbluth  
Tel: (416) 646-6307 
Email:Daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com  
 

KSV ADVISORY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Court-appointed Receiver 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: (416) 932-6207 
Email:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Murtaza Tallat 
Tel: (416) 932-6031 
Email:mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Meg Ostling 
Tel: (416) 932-6022 
Email:mostling@ksvadvisory.com 
 
David Sieradzki 
Tel: (416) 932-6030 
Email:dsieradski@ksvadvisory.com  
 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
 
 
 
Lawyers for the Court-appointed receiver, 
KSV Advisory 
 

Marc Wasserman  
Tel: (416) 862-4908 
Email:mwasserman@osler.com 
 
David Rosenblat  
Tel: (416) 862-5673 
Email:drosenblat@osler.com  
 
Chloe Duggal  
Tel: (416) 862-6518 
Email: cduggal@osler.com 
 

ROBINS APPLEBY LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Lawyers for Diversified Capital Inc. 
 

Dominique Michaud  
Tel: (416) 360-3795 
Email: dmichaud@robapp.com  
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2306610 ONTARIO CORP. 
2448 Lakeshore Road West, Unit 16 
Oakville, ON  L6L 1H7 
 
Representative for 2306610 Ontario Corp. 
 

Mohamed Suliman  
m_suliman86@hotmail.com  
 

PNB LAW GROUP 
110 Adelaide Street East, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5C 1K9 
 
Lawyers for SVN Architects + Planners Inc. 
 

Cameron Paulikot  
Tel: (647) 362-6698 ext. 1 
Email: cameron@pnb.legal 
 

SCHNEIDER RUGGIERO SPENCER 
MILBURN LLP 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1000 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3V1 
 
Lawyers for Aviva Insurance Company of 
Canada 
c/o Westmount Guarantee Services 
 

K. Bruce Milburn  
Tel: (416) 363-2211 ext. 208 
Email:Bmilburn@SRlawpractice.com 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
c/o Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office 
The Exchange Tower, Box 36 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 
 
 

Diane Winters  
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT 
OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER 
OF FINANCE 
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 

Steven Groeneveld 
Telephone: (416) 433-5657  
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; 
Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

egolden@blaney.com; ckopach@blaney.com; sgaudreau@blaney.com; 
Jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com;  

ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com ; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com ; mostling@ksvadvisory.com ; 
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; drosenblat@osler.com ; mwasserman@osler.com ; 

cduggal@osler.com ; dmichaud@robapp.com; m_suliman86@hotmail.com ; 
cameron@pnb.legal; bmilburn@SRlawpractice.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 

steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 
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